RW_E - SOLID-STATE
OVERLOAD RELAYS
Precision and reliability in the protection
of electric motors
Motors | Automation | Energy | Transmission & Distribution | Coatings
Certifications 05
Summary
Presentation 04

Number of poles Code
3 3
Reset type Code
Local only A
Remote/Local R
RW_E - Solid-State Overload Relays10
3
7
1
5
4
Overview
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
- RWM40E overload relay (direct mounting on CWM9...40 miniature contactors)
- RWM112E overload relay (direct mounting on CWM50...105 contactors)
- RWM420E overload relay (CWM112...560 contactors)
- RWM840E overload relay (CWM400...800 contactors)
- Individual mounting base with screws or on DIN rail 35 mm BF27 (RWM40E)
- Individual mounting base with screws or on DIN rail 35 mm BF112 (RWM112E)
- GA Connector Links for direct mounting of overload relay on contactor
- IBRW317 phase barriers (for RWM420E)
- RWB40E solid-state overload relay (direct mounting on CWB9...38 contactors)
- Individual mounting base with screws or on DIN rail 35 mm BF27-2D (RWB40E)
8
2
9
10
RW_E - Solid-State Overload Relays 11
    J 3-pole solid state overload relays with adjustable trip class: 10, 20 and 30
    J Phase loss protection (less than 5 seconds)
    J Phase unbalance protection (>40% between phases)
    J Automatic temperature compensation
    J Versions with local reset only and versions with remote/local reset
    J Direct mounting on CWB9...38 and CWM9...105 contactors
    J Individual mounting is possible with accessories
    J Auxiliary contacts 1NO + 1NC
For direct mounting
on contactors
Current range
A
Max fuse
(gL/gG)1)
A
Local reset Weight
(kg)
Remote reset
Reference Code Reference Code
CWB9...38 0.4...2 16 RWB40E-3-A4U002 12786062
0.250
RWB40E-3-R4U002 14773637
CWB9...38 1.6...8 32 RWB40E-3-A4U008 12786061 RWB40E-3-R4U008 14773635
CWB9...38 5...25 63 RWB40E-3-A4U025 12786060 RWB40E-3-R4U025 14773632
CWB9...38 8...40 125 RWB40E-3-A4U040 12786059 RWB40E-3-R4U040 14773631
CWM9...40 0.4...2 16 RWM40E-3-A4U002 11454460
0.250
RWM40E-3-R4U002 14773683
CWM9...40 1.6...8 32 RWM40E-3-A4U008 11454459 RWM40E-3-R4U008 14773682
CWM9...40 5..25 63 RWM40E-3-A4U025 11454417 RWM40E-3-R4U025 14773680
CWM9...40 8...40 125 RWM40E-3-A4U040 11373597 RWM40E-3-R4U040 14773678
CWM50...105 14...56 160 RWM112E-3-A4U056 11114728
0.918